Customer Parts Catalogue (CPC)
Using CPC Quick Reference

Once the Customer Parts Catalog is open, you may be wondering what to do next. Here are a few quick
steps to help you through the process of adding parts to a part list and sending that part list to your local
dealership.

1) Enter the model number or partial model name you are researching and press ENTER or click
SEARCH.
* Click on the appropriate model to display the sections.
* Click on the appropriate section to display the figure titles
* Click on the appropriate figure.
Once the figure is displayed, review the image and the parts in the bottom of the window to locate parts

to add to your list.
| A CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Search For Parts - Microsoft Internet Explorer provided by CNH Global N.V.
File Edit View Favorites Tools EHelp

GBack v L) v d @ ;\1 /yr\'Search \f::(Favorites 6‘?‘ v ;7 _\t E,\? 3
Address ]ej https://webparts pvassociates net/cnh/main php _'J Go ‘Liﬂks ”|€3 v

CASE lil

Model:

I #- General i, - =

= Engine
| 0.02.0 SEC. 01 - ENGINE

0.02.1 ENGINE ASSY

0.04.0{01) CYLINDER BLOCK & RELATED "
0.04.0{02) CYLINDER BLOCK & RELATED '|'i
0.04.2 OIL SUMP & RELATED PARTS
0.06.0{01) CYLINDER HEAD & RELATED
0.06.0{02) CYLINDER HEAD. ROCKER AR
0.06.0{03) CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER AR
0.07.0 SUCTION AND EXHAUST DUCT
0.08.0{01) CRANKSHAFT & RELATED PAR
0.08.2{01) PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
0.08.2{02) PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
0.08.2{03) PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
0.08.4 DAMPER AND FLYWHEEL
0.12.0 DRIVE-GEARING =l o

MXM120 CASE IH TRACT / 0.04.3 ENGINE COVERS & GASKETS
|______[Key|Qty[PartNumber| PartName | Descripton ____________i
Add 1 1

I» 1«

| 87802584 COVER
Add 2 9 81868740 BOLT Flg Hd., 3/8°-18 x 1-1/¢
Add 3 7 82850968 SCREW 208718 x 3-1/4
Add 4 1 87801961 COVER INCL. 21, 22
Add 5 3 83995273 SCREW Cap, Fig Hd., GS, 3/8"-16 x .88" =l
Version 1.1.7 Warranty and Legal Notices Powered by PowerView
@ TS (@ tntemee =

2) On the image, use these buttons to help you see the image detail. These buttons are (from
left to right): Fit to Window, Zoom Out, Zoom In, Full Size(1:1), View Printable Figure/Parts
List.

- Fit to Window — returns the image to it's default size.

H:T——IL]L-]—] Zoom Out — makes the image smaller.

Zoom In — makes the image larger.

1:1 or Full Size — adjusts the image to it's largest format

View Printable Fiqure/Parts List — this opens a separate window where the

full size image is at the top and the parts for that image are at the bottom.

From this separate window you can Print the Image only, Print the Part list

only or Print Both. Click Return to Catalog when completed.

Rev. Date: January 2007 Page 1 of 4



Customer Parts Catalogue (CPC)
Using CPC Quick Reference

3) At the bottom of the image you will see the parts for that image. You can click Add for the parts you
wish to add to your Parts List. A green checkmark signifies that part was added to your parts list.
You can change the quantity in a later step.

 XW20CASE I TRACT /0043 ENGINE COVERS B GASkETS B
[ [Key[Oo[PanNumber] PaName | Descrpion |
Add 1 1 87802584 COVER
I Add 2 9 81868740 BOLT Flg Hd., 3/8™-16 x 1-1/4
Add 3 7 82850968  SCREW 2816 x 3-1/4"
Add 4 1 87801961  COVER INCL. 21, 22
Add 5 3 83995273 SCREW Cap, Fig Hd., GS, 3/8™16 x .88" |
| Version 1.1.7 Warranty and Legal Notices Powered by PowerView
|€1 Added the following part number to your list: $7801961 ,_ ,_ ,_ ,_ ‘E ,'lnremn—

4) Continue researching parts by clicking a different figure title in the list, a different section or by
changing the model you are researching.

5) When you are ready to send this list of parts to your local dealership, click on the View Parts List
button at the top.

|2 CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Search For Parts - Microsoft Internet Explorer provided by CNH Global N.V.
File Edit View Favorites Tools EHelp | :','
eBaek v Q v d @ »;\J|/T7Search \‘i\;(Favomes Q\‘ v ; [E\? 3
Address I.@ https://webparts pvassociates net/cnh/main php j Go lLinks ”| i(-‘a v
-
CASE |

IModel Search

Model: [yl

- MXM120 CASE IH TRACTOR (6/02- )

- General

= Engine
0.02.0 SEC. 01 - ENGINE
0.02.1 ENGINE ASSY
0.04.0{01) CYLINDER BLOCK & RELATED
0.04.0{02) CYLINDER BLOCK & RELATED
0.04.2 OIL SUMP & RELATED PARTS
0.06.0{01) CYLINDER HEAD & RELATED
0.06.0{02) CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER AR

6) On the View Parts List screen, you can delete parts by cllcklng on the X on the left or you can change
the quantity of a part by clicking on the quantity box on the right.

View Parts List

Enter a model number, or one word of the model name.

|2 CNH Parts & Service Catalog - View Parts List - Microsoft Internet Explorer provided by CNH Global N.V.

File Edit View Favorites Tools EHelp | l"
e Back v Q v d @ »;\J /T\fSearch \;\\‘( Favorites Q\‘ v ; E,\? 3
Address I»@ https://webparts pvassociates net/cnh/selectedparts php j Go l Links ”| i(-‘a v

CASE lil

IModel Search View Parts List Help Exit
> Model Search > View Parts List

< Back |[ Delete All [ Print_|[ Contipuaz |-

- Part Number Description

COVER Model: MXM120 CASE IH TRACTOR — 0.04.2 ENGINE COVERS

Flg Hd., 2/87-18 x 1-1/4

Model: MX11120 CASE IH TRACTOR -- 0.04.2 ENGINE COVERS
38716 x 2-1/4"

Model: MXM120 CASE IH TRACTOR — 0.04.2 ENGINE COVERS
INCL. 21,22

Model: MX11120 CASE IH TRACTOR -- 0.04.2 ENGINE COVERS

BOLT

SCREW

COVER

7) You can print this list as it looks on the screen or you can continue on to enter your customer
information and also submit this quote to your local dealership. Click Continue when your list is
complete.

Rev. Date: January 2007 Page 2 of 4



Customer Parts Catalogue (CPC)
Using CPC Quick Reference

8) Enter your customer information. Be sure to add your model(s) and serial number(s) for

this list of parts in the Other Notes section at the bottom.

S o

¥ S s

ey e

CASE Il
View Parts List

Shipping Address

Model Search
Billing Address

> Model Search > View Parts List > Billing Information

Account Number: |
* Name: IJoseph Farmer

t Company: |Case|H Farming Community
* Address: |21 Cowpasture Road

* City: |Sydney

* State/Province: IIJew South Wales
* Zip/Postal Code: (2000

Country: |Austra|ia

¥ Shipping is the same as Billing

* Primary Phone: |02 1234 5678

Secondary Phone: |123-1 567 890
Fax: [02 5678 1234

Email Address: |joseph farmer@farmers.com

Please enter model number(s) and serial number(s) below.

=

Other Notes: [oge1 »

Serial

=

Ll

Powered by PowerView

| Save as Default ” Restore Defaults |[ Clear All || Continue > |

T You may leave this field empty if the field above it contains the company name
TS @ tntemet

Warranty and Legal Notices

Version 1.1.7

Your Other Notes entries will not be saved.

10) Click Continue when you are ready to proceed.

Rev. Date: January 2007

|(€’]Done
9) If you want to save your customer information in a cookie on your computer for the next time you
access this program, click the Save As Default button at the bottom of the screen before continuing.

Page 3 of 4



Customer Parts Catalogue (CPC)
Using CPC Quick Reference

11) On this final screen you will see your local dealerships’ information in the top left corner. Also, you
will have the option to click Submit Quote Request in the top right if your dealership allows quotes
to be submitted via email. Clicking the Submit Quote Request will send an email to your dealership

for processing.

@Back v L) v d @ 7;\||/T\fSearch \f::(Favorites 67‘

Address ]Q https://webparts pvassociates.net/cnh/selectedparts php

Qe |Links»& ~

CASE lil

Model Search
> Model Search > View Parts List > Billing Information > Review Parts List

View Parts List

Thank you for visiting our site. Print the list
and visit your local dealer to place your order.

www.caseih.com

Billing Address Shipping Address

CaselH Farming Community PH: 02 1234 5678

ATTN: Joseph Farmer 12! 890

21¢C Fax: 02 5678 1234 Fax: 02 5678 1234

New South Wales 2000

Al a joseph.farmer@farmers.com

Customer # | Date I 29 Jan 2007 Purchase Order #
Notes: Model MXM120
i Serial Number: 123000456
Part Number | Part Name Description Qty
87802584 COVER Model: MX1120 CASE IH TRACTOR - 0.04.3 ENGINE COVERS 1
Flg Hd., 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4
| 81868740 BOLT Model: MX1120 CASE IH TRACTOR - 0.04.3 ENGINE COVERS 9
52850966 SCREW | XE-16x =1 7
N Model: MX1120 CASE IH TRACTOR - 0.04.3 ENGINE COVERS
INCL. 21,22
87801961 COVER Model: MX1120 CASE IH TRACTOR - 0.04.3 ENGINE COVERS 1
|
Version 1.1.7 Warranty and Legal Notices Powered by PowerView
[€]Done [T TS (@ mtemet

12) If you do not see the Submit Quote Request button, then print this list and bring it to your local dealer

for ordering.

13) Clicking Begin New Request will empty the current part list.

If you have any questions, please contact your local dealership.

Rev. Date: January 2007

Page 4 of 4



